

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS Etc.Etc.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 09.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for seeking exemption from spare copies of the annexures attached

to the transfer petition is declined. Process fee and spare copies be now filed within two weeks' from today.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master