

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, amendment and clarification and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the Writ Petition number which has not been given in regard to Serial No.46 will be given within two weeks.

2. This Transfer Petition has been pending from 2006. It has been dismissed once for not complying

with the office objections. Even after restoration,
office objections have not been complied with.

However, as a last chance we grant two weeks' time to
furnish the writ petition number in regard to Serial

No.46. If within two weeks the writ petition number
is not furnished, the petition in so far as serial
number 46 shall stand dismissed.

The Registry to

issue notice to other respondents, if process and
spare copies have been furnished.

If there is any

other office objection to be complied with, the same
shall also be done within two weeks.

3. To expedite the entire process, the
petitioners are also permitted to serve, in addition
to the respondents, the respective counsel for
respondents who appear in the pending writ petitions
before the High Court to expedite the entire process.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master