

>

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhoik, ASG.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vidit Bgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Patani, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Bobde, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Indian Export  
Grievance Forum

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Maharana, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For R Nos. 32 & 47

Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.  
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By our order dated 31st January, 2011 passed in Transfer Petition No.945 of 2006 and connected matters, the Court had directed that the learned counsel for the Union of India will seek instructions as to in how many cases transfer has been sought and in how many cases the writ petitions pending in the High Court have been disposed of. We are told that the Gujarat High Court has already disposed of some of the

writ petitions pursuant to the order dated 3rd February, 2012 passed in T.P.(C) NO. 703 of 2011.

The Union of India will file an affidavit along with list of writ petitions which have been disposed of by different High Courts including the Gujarat High Court within one month from today. The Union of India will also indicate in the affidavit the writ petitions pending in different High Courts which are yet to be disposed of.  
List the matter thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER